

t: +61 (2) 9966 1066 e: info.ap@ir.com

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

## IR Strengthens Board with Appointment of Mr. James Scott

Sydney, May 13, 2021 – Integrated Research ("IR") is pleased to announce that Mr. James Scott has been appointed to the Board as a Non-Executive Independent Director with effect from today, Thursday 13th May 2021.

Mr. Scott is a seasoned professional with over 25 years' experience in media and technology sector with industry and advisory businesses at a local and international level. Mr. Scott is currently an operational advisor to private equity firm, Liverpool Partners, is Chair of iNC Digital & MerchantWise licensing and was previously non-executive Chair of data and analytics business, Skyfii.

James was previously Managing Director of Accenture Digital, a Partner in KPMG's Advisory division and was the Chief Operating Officer of Seven Group Holdings (Seven). Mr. Scott was a founder and director of Imagine Broadband Limited and was a Director of WesTrac and Coates Hire during his time with Seven.

By Authority of the Board

**David Purdue Company Secretary Integrated Research Limited** ABN: 76 003 588 449

- ends -

About Integrated Research Limited (ASX: IRI). Integrated Research (IR) is the leading global provider of user experience and performance management solutions for payment transactions and collaborative systems. We create value through our real-time, scalable & extensible hybrid cloud platform and our deep domain knowledge to optimize operations of mission critical systems and improve user experience through intelligent and actionable insights. We enable many of the world's largest organizations to simplify complexity and provide visibility over systems that millions of people can't live without - systems that allow them to transact and collaborate. For further information on IR, visit www.ir.com.

1 www.ir.com